



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 12-00832 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**On agenda:** 11/6/2012 **Final action:** 11/6/2012

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the participation in Memorandum of Agreement with United

States Forest Service and USDI Bureau of Land Management, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution that designates the Director of Planning and Development as the County contact for land use and planning issues for the United States Forest Service (USFS) and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) so as to participate in the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) dated July 23, 2012 among the USFS, BLM, California State Association of Counties (CSAC), and Regional Council

of Rural Counties (RCRC); and

b) Determine that the above action is not a "project" and thus not subject to the California

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(5) and direct staff to

file a Notice of Exemption.

Sponsors: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. Notice of Exemption

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/6/2012	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the participation in Memorandum of Agreement with United States Forest Service and USDI Bureau of Land Management, as follows:

- a) Adopt a Resolution that designates the Director of Planning and Development as the County contact for land use and planning issues for the United States Forest Service (USFS) and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) so as to participate in the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) dated July 23, 2012 among the USFS, BLM, California State Association of Counties (CSAC), and Regional Council of Rural Counties (RCRC); and
- b) Determine that the above action is not a "project" and thus not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(5) and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.